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8) CBCS Programme Structure : 

The M.Ed. Programme 
 

Sr. 
No. 

Component Marks/Credits 

 Semester 

I 

Semester 

II 

Semester 

III 

Semester 

IV 

Total 

1 Compulsory 
Papers 

300 Marks 
(12 Credits) 

300 Marks 
(12 Credits) 

300 Marks 
(12 Credits) 

100 Marks 
(4 Credits) 

1000 Marks 
(40 Credits) 

2 Optional Papers 
(Any One) 

100 Marks 
(4 Credits) 

100 Marks 
(4 Credits) 

- - 200 Marks 
(8Credits) 

3 Specialization Papers 
(Ele.Edu./Sec.Edu.) 

( Any one) 

- - 100 Marks 
(4 Credits) 

300 Marks 
(12 Credits) 

400 Marks 
(16 credits) 

4 Ability / Skill Enhancement Courses 

i) Comm.Skill ; Aca. 

Writing; Expository 

Writing; Self 
Development 

75 Marks 
(3 Credits) 

25 Marks 
(1 Credit) 

- - 100 Marks 
(4 Credits) 

ii) ICT &E-Education 100 Marks 
(4 Credits) 

100 Marks 
(4 Credits) 

- - 200 Marks 
(8 Credits) 

5 Dissertation 25 Marks 
(1 Credit) 

50 Marks 
(2 Credits) 

50 Marks 
(2 Credits) 

100 Marks 
( 4 Credits) 

225 Marks 
(9 Credits) 

6 Educational 
Tour/Visits 

- 25 Marks 
(1 Credit) 

- - 25 Marks 
(1 Credit) 

7 *Internship 
(Teacher Education) - I&II 

- 50 Marks 
( 2 Credits) 

50 Marks 
( 2 Credits) 

- 100 Marks 
(4 Credits) 

8 **Internship 
( Specialization) – 
I&II(Ele.Edu./Sec.Edu.) 

- - 50 Marks 
(2 Credits) 

50 Marks 
(2 Credits) 

100 Marks 
(4 Credits) 

9 Practicum 
( Specialization)-I &II 

(Ele.Edu./Sec.Edu.) 

- - 50 Marks 
(2 Credits) 

50 Marks 
(2 Credits) 

100 Marks 
(4 Credits) 

10 Viva-voce 
(Dissertation) 

- - - 50 Marks 
(2 Credits) 

50 Marks 
(2 Credits) 

Total 

Marks/Credits 

600 
(24 Credits) 

650 
(26 Credits) 

600 
(24 Credits) 

650 
(26 Credits) 

2500 
( 100 Credits) 

Total Hours 612 646 + 
***Additiona 

l hrs. of Edu. 

Tour 

612 612 2482 Hrs. + 
*** 
Additional hrs. 

of Edu.Tour 

Inter Semester Break (ISB) ISB-I ISB-II ISB-III 

1 Credit 1 Credits  2 Credits 
(Exp. Writing) (Aca. Writing) (Dissertation) 

4 Credits 

Total of Semester I,II,III 
&IV and  ISB 

 2500 Marks 
(104 Credits) 
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The  B.Ed.-M.Ed.(Integrated)  Three Years Programme 
 

 

 Semester –I 

 

Paper 

 

Three-Year Integrated 

B.Ed.- M.Ed. 

Programme 

  

H
o
u

rs
 

 

C
re

d
it

 

E
x
a
m

 

H
o
u

rs
 

Marks 

In
te

rn
a

l 

(s
es

si
o

n
a

l)
 

E
x

te
rn

a
l 

(T
h

eo
ry

) 

T
o
ta

l 

 Theory 
Inst. 

Hrs 

Learn 

ing 

Hrs 

     

 Compulsory Papers       

CP – I Philosophy of Education 64 04 02 50 50 100 

CP– II Sociology , History and Political, 

Economy of Education 

 

64 
 

04 
 

02 
 

50 
 

50 
 

100 

CP- III Childhood & Growing up 64 04 02 50 50 100 

CP- IV Understanding disciplines & Subjects 64 
04 02 50 50 100 

 
Practicum 

      

A- 1 ICT & ET Workshop 128 04 -- 50 50 100 

A- 2 General Communication Skills 32 01 -- 25 0 25 

A-3 English Communication Skills 32 01 -- 25 0 25 

A-4 Internship – I 

T.E.Internship as per 

Specialization –I classroom 

Observation (Record of 

Observation) 

 

 
32 

 

 
01 

 

 
-- 

 

 
25 

 

 
0 

 

 
25 

A-5 Micro Teaching Skills 64 02 -- 50 0 50 

A-6 Visit to Innovative Schools and 

Classroom observation and 

maintaining reflective diary by 

school attachment 

 
32 

 
01 

 
-- 

 
25 

 
0 

 
25 

Total 576 26 08 400 250 650 
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 Semester –II 

 

Paper 

 

Three-Year Integrated B.Ed.- 

M.Ed. 

Programme 

  

H
o
u

rs
 

 

C
re

d
it

 

E
x
a
m

 

H
o
u

rs
 

Marks 

In
te

rn
a

l 

(s
es

si
o

n
a

l)
 

E
x

te
rn

a
l 

(T
h

eo
ry

) 

T
o
ta

l 

 Theory 
Inst. 

Hrs 

Lear

n 

ing 

Hrs 

     

 Compulsory Papers       

CP-V Psychology of learner, Learning Process and 

Assessment for Learning 
64 04 02 50 50 100 

CP-VI Basics of Research , Action Research 

and Statistics 
64 04 02 50 50 100 

CP-VII Teacher and Teaching Process 64 04 02 50 50 100 

CP-VIII Pedagogy of School Subject-I (part-I) 64 04 02 50 50 100 

 
Practicum 

      

B–1 Formulation of Research Proposal 32 01 -- 25 0 25 

B-2 E- Education Workshop 12

8 

04 -- 50 50 100 

B-3 Lesson Planning, Demonstration of 

Model Lesson, Workshop and Teaching 

in Simulated Environment 

 
32 

 
01 

 
-- 

 
25 

 
0 

 
25 

B-4 Instructional Aids Workshop (Minimum 

5 Teaching Aids) 

 

64 
 

02 
 

-- 
 

50 
 

0 
 

50 

B-5 Workshop on Constructivist Approach 

to Teaching (2 Lessons) 

 

32 
 

01 
 

- 
 

25 
 

0 
 

25 

B-6 Working with Community – I (Minimum 

2 from among the enlisted and 

maintaining a reflective dairy ) 

 
32 

 
01 

 
- 

 
25 

 
0 

 
25 

Total 57

6 

26 08 400 250 650 
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 Semester –III 

 
Paper 

 
Three-Year Integrated B.Ed.- M.Ed. 

Programme 

  

H
o
u

rs
 

 

C
re

d
it

 

E
x
a
m

 

H
o
u

rs
 

Marks 

In
te

rn
a

l 

(s
es

si
o

n
a

l 
) 

E
x

te
rn

a
l 

(T
h

eo
ry

) 

T
o
ta

l 

 Theory Inst. 

Hrs 

Learn 
ing 

Hrs 

     

 
Compulsory Papers 

      

CP-IX Educational Studies 64 04 02 50 50 100 

CP-X Advanced Educational Research and Statistics 64 04 02 50 50 100 

CP-XI Pedagogy of School Subject –II 64 04 02 50 50 100 

OP-I Optional paper (any One) 
      

OP-I-A- 

EGC 

A)Educational Guidance and Counseling 
 

64 

 

04 

 

02 

 

50 

 

50 

 

100 

OP-II-B- 

EE 

B)Environment Education 
 

64 
 

04 
 

02 
 

50 
 

50 
 

100 

 
Practicum 

      

C-1 Presentation of Research Proposal 32 01 -- 25 00 25 

C-2 Preparation of Tools for Data Collection 32 01 - 25 00 25 

C-3 Self Development and Yoga Education 32 01 -- 25 0 25 

C-4 Action Research Project as School 

Attachment and Report or Focused 

Assignment (any One from the list) and 

Report (5 hours per week) 

 

80 

 

01 

 

-- 

 

25 

 

0 

 

25 

C-5 Internship- II (4 weeks) 

Internship as per Specialization Classroom 

Teaching Pedagogy (Elementary, 

Secondary and Senior Secondary) 15+15 

Lessons 

 

 
144 

 
 

06 

 
 

-- 

 
 

150 

  
 

150 

Total 576 26 08 450 200 650 
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                                        Semester –IV 

 

Paper 

 

Three-Year Integrated B.Ed.- 

M.Ed. 

Programme 

  

H
o
u

rs
 

 

C
re

d
it

 

E
x
a
m

 

H
o
u

rs
 

Marks 

In
te

rn
a

l 

(s
es

si
o

n
a

l)
 

E
x

te
rn

a
l 

(T
h

eo
ry

) 

T
o
ta

l 

 Theory Ins

t. 

Hr

s 

Learn 
ing 

Hrs 

     

 
Compulsory Papers 

      

CP-XII Teacher Education 64 0

4 

02 50 50 100 

CP-XIII- A Specialization (Any One) 

A)Teaching and Learning Process in 

elementary Education 

 
64 

 
0

4 

 
02 

 
50 

 
50 

 
100 

CP-XIII – B B) Teaching and Learning Process in 

Secondary and Senior Secondary Education 

 

64 

 

0

4 

 

02 

 

50 

 

50 

 

100 

CP-XIV Specialization (any One) 
      

CP-XIV- A A)Curriculum and Evaluation in

 elementary Education 

 

64 

 

0

4 

 

02 

 

50 

 

50 

 

100 

CP- XIV- B B)Curriculum and Evaluation in Secondary 

and Senior Secondary Education 

 

64 
 

0

4 

 

02 
 

50 
 

50 
 

100 

OP-II Optional papers (any One) 
      

OP-II-A- 

EME 

A) Educational Measurement & Evaluation 
 

64 

 

0

4 

 

02 

 

50 

 

50 

 

100 

OP-II-B- 

CE 

B)Comparative Education 
 

64 
 

0

4 

 

02 
 

50 
 

50 
 

100 

 
Practicum 

      

D-1 Collection of Data, Analysis and 

Interpretation of data and writing the first 

draft 

 

64 

 

0

2 

 

-- 

 

50 

 

00 

 

50 

 
 

D-2 

Internship –III 

Pre service Teacher preparation as 

per specialization- 5 Lessons 

(ABL-1, ICT-2, Models-2) 

 
 

32 

 
 

0

1 

 
 

-- 

 
 

25 

 
 

0 

 
 

25 

D-3 Expository writing 32 0

1 

- 25 0 25 

D-4 Academic Writing 32 0

1 

- 25 0 25 
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D-5 Self development and Gender Sensitization  
32 

 
0

1 

 
- 

 
25 

 
0 

25 

D-6 Educational Tour : 

1. Exposure to curriculum and / or 

textbook agencies 

2. Policy - making body 

3. State Education Department etc. 

beside visits to other educational 

institutions 

 

 

 
128 

 

 

 
01 

 

 

 
-- 

 

 

 
25 

 

 

 
0 

 

 

 
25 

 Total 
576 23 08 375 200 575 

 

 

 

 

                               Semester –V 

 

Paper 

 

Three-Year Integrated B.Ed.- 

M.Ed. 

Programme 

  

H
o
u

rs
 

 

C
re

d
it

 

E
x
a
m

 

H
o
u

rs
 

Marks 

In
te

rn
a

l 

(s
es

si
o

n
a

l)
 

E
x

te
rn

a
l 

(T
h

eo
ry

) 

T
o
ta

l 

 Theory 
Inst

. 

Hr

s 

Lear

n 

ing 

Hrs 

     

 Compulsory Papers       

CP-XV Gender, School and Society 64 0

4 

02 50 50 100 

CP-XVI Educational Administration, Management and 

Economics of education 
64 0

4 

02 50 50 100 

CP-XVII Open and Distance Education 64 0

4 

02 50 50 100 

OP-III Optional Paper (Any One) 
      

OP-III-

A- HRE 

A.Human Rights Education 
 

64 
 

0

4 

 

02 
 

50 
 

50 
 

100 

OP-III-

B- IE 

B.Inclusive Education 
 

64 
 

0

4 

 

02 
 

50 
 

50 
 

100 

 
Practicum 

      

E-1 Final Research Submission (Dissertation) 10

4 

0

2 

-- 50 0 50 
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E-2 

Internship IV 

Internship (3Weeks) 

i) As per specialization 

work in schools 

ii) School classroom teaching 

8+8 Lessons and other 

activities 

 

 

 
10

8 

 

 

 
0

4 

 

 

 
-- 

 

 

 
100 

 

 

 
00 

 

 

 
100 

E-3 Internship V 

Internship of Specialization ( 3 weeks) 

(DLED/ B.Ed. College) 

 

10

8 

 

0

4 

 

-- 

 

100 

 

0 

 

100 

Total 57

6 

2

6 

08 450 200 650 

 

 

 

 

                   Semester –VI 

 

Paper 

 

Three-Year Integrated B.Ed.- 

M.Ed. 

Programme 

  

H
o
u

rs
 

 

C
re

d
it

 

E
x
a
m

 

H
o
u

rs
 

Marks 

In
te

rn
a

l 

(s
es

si
o

n
a

l)
 

E
x

te
rn

a
l 

(T
h

eo
ry

) 

T
o
ta

l 

 Theory 
Inst

. 

Hr

s 

Lear

n 

ing 

Hrs 

     

 Compulsory Papers       

CP-XVIII Curriculum Studies 64 0

4 

02 50 50 100 

CP-XIX Contemporary Concern and Issues in 

Education 
64 0

4 

02 50 50 100 

OP-IV Optional (any One) 
      

OP-IV-A- 

EUHPE 

A.Ethics, Universal human Values and 

Peace Education 

 

64 

 

0

4 

 

02 

 

50 

 

50 

 

100 

OP-IV-B- 

HPE 

B.Health and Physical Education 
 

64 
 

0

4 

 

02 
 

50 
 

50 
 

100 

 
Practicum 

      

F-1 Yoga Education – II 72 0

2 

-- 50 00 50 

 
F-2 

Visits to : Centres for Under privileged 

groups / Special schools / Slum area etc. 

and report writing 

 
80 

 
0

1 

 
-- 

 
25 

 
00 

 
25 
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F-3 Employability Skills Workshop 72 0

0 

- - - - 

F-4 Working with Community - II 

(Minimum 2 from among the enlisted 

and maintaining a reflective dairy ) 

 
96 

 
0

1 

 
- 

 
25 

 
0 

 
25 

F-5 Final Research Report (Dissertation) - 0

4 

- - 100 100 

F-6 Viva-Voce and Dissertation 64 0

2 

- 25 25 50 

Total 57

6 

2

2 

06 275 275 550 

 


