## 8) CBCS Programme Structure:

## The M.Ed. Programme

Sr. No.	Component		Marks/Credits								
		Semester I	Semester II	Semester III	Semester IV	Total					
1	Compulsory Papers	300 Marks (12 Credits)	300 Marks (12 Credits)	300 Marks (12 Credits)	100 Marks (4 Credits)	1000 Marks (40 Credits)					
2	Optional Papers (Any One)	100 Marks (4 Credits)	100 Marks (4 Credits)	-	-	200 Marks (8Credits)					
3	Specialization Papers (Ele.Edu./Sec.Edu.) ( Any one)	-	-	100 Marks (4 Credits)	300 Marks (12 Credits)	400 Marks (16 credits)					
4	Ability / Skill Enhance	ment Courses									
i)	Comm.Skill; Aca. Writing; Expository Writing; Self Development	75 Marks (3 Credits)	25 Marks (1 Credit)	-	-	100 Marks (4 Credits)					
ii)	ICT &E-Education	100 Marks (4 Credits)	100 Marks (4 Credits)	-	-	200 Marks (8 Credits)					
5	Dissertation	25 Marks (1 Credit)	50 Marks (2 Credits)	50 Marks (2 Credits)	100 Marks ( 4 Credits)	225 Marks (9 Credits)					
6	Educational Tour/Visits	-	25 Marks (1 Credit)	-	-	25 Marks (1 Credit)					
7	*Internship (Teacher Education) - I&II	-	50 Marks ( 2 Credits)	50 Marks ( 2 Credits)	-	100 Marks (4 Credits)					
8	**Internship (Specialization) – I&II(Ele.Edu./Sec.Edu.)	-	-	50 Marks (2 Credits)	50 Marks (2 Credits)	100 Marks (4 Credits)					
9	Practicum (Specialization)-I &II (Ele.Edu./Sec.Edu.)	-	-	50 Marks (2 Credits)	50 Marks (2 Credits)	100 Marks (4 Credits)					
10	Viva-voce (Dissertation)	-	-	-	50 Marks (2 Credits)	50 Marks (2 Credits)					
	Total Marks/Credits	600 (24 Credits)	650 (26 Credits)	600 (24 Credits)	650 (26 Credits)	2500 ( 100 Credits)					
	Total Hours	612	646 + ***Additiona 1 hrs. of Edu. Tour B-II ISB-III	612	612	2482 Hrs. + *** Additional hrs. of Edu.Tour					
Inter	Semester Break (ISB)	ISB-I IS 1 Credit (Exp. Wi	sertation)	4 Credits							
To	tal of Semester I,II,III &IV and ISB	(Estp. W)		2500 Marks (104 Credits)							

## The B.Ed.-M.Ed.(Integrated) Three Years Programme

	Semester –I									
						Marks				
Paper	Three-Year Integrated B.Ed M.Ed. Programme	Hours		Credit	Exam Hours	Internal (sessional)	External (Theory)	Total		
	Theory	Inst. Hrs	Learn ing Hrs							
	Compulsory Papers									
CP – I	Philosophy of Education		64	04	02	50	50	100		
CP– II	Sociology , History and Political, Economyof Education		64	04	02	50	50	100		
CP- III	Childhood & Growing up	64		64		04	02	50	50	100
CP- IV	Understanding disciplines & Subjects		64	04	02	50	50	100		
	Practicum									
A- 1	ICT & ET Workshop	]	128	04		50	50	100		
A- 2	General Communication Skills		32	01		25	0	25		
A-3	English Communication Skills		32	01		25	0	25		
A-4	Internship – I									
	T.E.Internship as per Specialization –Iclassroom Observation (Record of Observation)		32	01		25	0	25		
A-5	Micro Teaching Skills		64	02		50	0	50		
A-6	Visit to Innovative Schools and Classroom observation and maintaining reflective diaryby school attachment		32	01		25	0	25		
	Total		576	26	08	400	250	650		

	Semester –II											
							Marks					
Paper	Three-Year Integrated B.Ed M.Ed. Programme		Hours		Exam Hours	Internal (sessional)	External (Theory)	Total				
	Theory	Inst. Hrs	Lear n ing Hrs									
	Compulsory Papers											
CP-V	Psychology of learner, Learning Process and Assessment for Learning	6	4	04	02	50	50	100				
CP-VI	Basics of Research , Action Research and Statistics	64		04	02	50	50	100				
CP-VII	Teacher and Teaching Process	64		04	02	50	50	100				
CP-VIII	Pedagogy of School Subject-I (part-I)	64		04	02	50	50	100				
	Practicum											
B-1	Formulation of Research Proposal	3	2	01		25	0	25				
B-2	E- Education Workshop	1	2	04		50	50	100				
В-3	Lesson Planning, Demonstration of ModelLesson, Workshop and Teaching in Simulated Environment	32	2	01		25	0	25				
B-4	Instructional Aids Workshop (Minimum 5Teaching Aids)	6	4	02		50	0	50				
B-5	Workshop on Constructivist Approach toTeaching (2 Lessons)	32		01	-	25	0	25				
B-6	Working with Community – I (Minimum 2 from among the enlisted and maintaining areflective dairy )	3	2	01	-	25	0	25				
	Total		<b>7</b>	26	08	400	250	650				

	Semester –III											
Paper	Three-Year Integrated B.Ed M.Ed. Programme		Hours		Exam Hours		External (Theory)	Total				
	Theory	Inst. Hrs	Learn ing Hrs									
	Compulsory Papers											
CP-IX	Educational Studies	(	64	04	02	50	50	100				
CP-X	Advanced Educational Research and Statistics	(	64	04	02	50	50	100				
CP-XI	Pedagogy of School Subject -II	(	64	04	02	50	50	100				
OP-I	Optional paper (any One)											
OP-I-A- EGC	A)Educational Guidance and Counseling	64		04	02	50	50	100				
OP-II-B- EE	B)Environment Education	(	54	04	02	50	50	100				
	Practicum											
C-1	Presentation of Research Proposal	3	32	01		25	00	25				
C-2	Preparation of Tools for Data Collection	3	32	01	-	25	00	25				
C-3	Self Development and Yoga Education	3	32	01		25	0	25				
C-4	Action Research Project as School Attachment and Report or Focused Assignment (any One from the list) and Report (5 hours per week)	8	30	01		25	0	25				
C-5	Internship- II (4 weeks)											
	Internship as per Specialization Classroom Teaching Pedagogy (Elementary, Secondaryand Senior Secondary) 15+15 Lessons	144		06		150		150				
	Total	5	76	26	08	450	200	650				

	Semester –IV										
					N	<b>Iarks</b>					
Paper	Three-Year Integrated B.Ed M.Ed. Programme	Hours	Credit	Exam Hours	Internal (sessional)	External (Theory)	Total				
	Theory	Ins t. Hrs s									
	Compulsory Papers										
CP-XII	Teacher Education	64	0 4	02	50	50	100				
CP-XIII-A	Specialization (Any One) A)Teaching and Learning Process in elementaryEducation	64	0 4	02	50	50	100				
CP-XIII -B	B) Teaching and Learning Process in Secondary and Senior Secondary Education	64	0 4	02	50	50	100				
CP-XIV	Specialization (any One)										
CP-XIV-A	A)Curriculum and Evaluation in elementaryEducation	64	0 4	02	50	50	100				
CP- XIV-B	B)Curriculum and Evaluation in Secondary andSenior Secondary Education	64	0 4	02	50	50	100				
OP-II	Optional papers (any One)										
OP-II-A- EME	A) Educational Measurement & Evaluation	64	0 4	02	50	50	100				
OP-II-B- CE	B)Comparative Education	64	0 4	02	50	50	100				
	Practicum										
D-1	Collection of Data, Analysis and Interpretation of data and writing the first draft	64	0 2		50	00	50				
	Internship –III										
D-2	Pre service Teacher preparation as per specialization- 5 Lessons (ABL-1, ICT-2, Models-2)	32	0 1		25	0	25				
D-3	Expository writing	32	0 1	-	25	0	25				
D-4	Academic Writing	32	0	-	25	0	25				

D-5	Self development and Gender Sensitization	32	0 1	-	25	0	25
D-6	Educational Tour:  1.Exposure to curriculum and / or textbookagencies  2. Policy - making body  3. State Education Department etc. beside visits to other educational institutions	128	01		25	0	25
	Total	576	23	08	375	200	575

	Semester –V								
						Marks			
Paper	Three-Year Integrated B.Ed M.Ed. Programme		Hours	Credit	Exam	Internal (sessional)	External (Theory)	Total	
	Theory	Inst Hr s	Lear n ing Hrs						
	Compulsory Papers		•						
CP-XV	Gender, School and Society	64		0 4	02	50	50	100	
CP-XVI	Educational Administration, Management and Economics of education	64		0 4	02	50	50	100	
CP-XVII	Open and Distance Education		64	0 4	02	50	50	100	
OP-III	Optional Paper (Any One)								
OP-III- A-HRE	A.Human Rights Education		64	0 4	02	50	50	100	
OP-III- B-IE	B.Inclusive Education	(	64	0 4	02	50	50	100	
	Practicum								
E-1	Final Research Submission (Dissertation)		10 4	0 2		50	0	50	

E-2	Internship IV Internship (3Weeks)  i) As per specialization work inschools  ii) School classroom teaching 8+8Lessons and other activities	10 8	0 4		100	00	100
E-3	Internship V Internship of Specialization ( 3 weeks) (DLED/ B.Ed. College)	10 8	0 4		100	0	100
	Total	57 6	2 6	08	450	200	650

	Semester –VI								
	Three-Year Integrated B.Ed M.Ed. Programme		Hours			Marks			
Paper					Exam	Internal (sessional)	External (Theory)	Total	
	Theory	Inst Hr s	Lear n ing Hrs						
	Compulsory Papers								
CP-XVIII	Curriculum Studies	64		0 4	02	50	50	100	
CP-XIX	Contemporary Concern and Issues in Education	64		0 4	02	50	50	100	
OP-IV	Optional (any One)								
OP-IV-A- EUHPE	A.Ethics, Universal human Values and PeaceEducation	64		0 4	02	50	50	100	
OP-IV-B- HPE	B.Health and Physical Education	(	54	0 4	02	50	50	100	
	Practicum								
F-1	Yoga Education – II	72		0 2		50	00	50	
F-2	Visits to: Centres for Under privileged groups / Special schools / Slum area etc. andreport writing		80	0 1		25	00	25	

F-3	Employability Skills Workshop	72	0	-	1	ı	-
F-4	Working with Community - II (Minimum 2 from among the enlisted and maintaining a reflective dairy )	96	0 1	-	25	0	25
F-5	Final Research Report (Dissertation)	-	0 4	-	-	100	100
F-6	Viva-Voce and Dissertation	64	0 2	-	25	25	50
	Total	57 6	2 2	06	275	275	550